
Southern Berkshire Golden Retriever Club

Sunday, June 12, 2016

T2B  

Elane RiceJudge:

24 10Jump Height = # of dogs

24045 Jack, Doberman Pinscher, Paul GradyT2B

24044 Dolly, Gordon Setter, Liz WilshereT2B

24037 Dash, German Shepherd Dog, Diane MathieuT2B

24028 Cloudy, Collie, Carol LariviereT2B

24018 Ryan, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyT2B

24011 Seamus, Golden Retriever, Bob HowardT2B

24010 Zorro, Collie, Mary ValentineT2B

24009 Jester, Golden Retriever, Pat McKinneyT2B

24006 Splash!, Collie, Carol LariviereT2B

24002 Kuni, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrT2B

20 22Jump Height = # of dogs

20103 Libby, Border Collie, Regina LandesbergT2B

20102 Brody, All American, Sheryl NearineT2B

20096 Shadow, Golden Retriever, William GatesT2B

20094 Caitlyn, Standard Poodle, Christine ScruggsT2B

20086 Nigel, Border Collie, Athleen ZimmermannT2B

20070 Ibex, German Shepherd Dog, Leanne KsiazekT2B

20069 Kindle, Australian Cattle Dog, Louise HinckleyT2B

20065 Renegade, Border Collie, Pamela O'DayT2B

20062 Spee, Border Collie, Pam O'DayT2B

20060 Una, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsT2B

20038 Cobalt, Australian Shepherd, Leland PerryT2B

20037 Grin, Australian Shepherd, Beth Ostrowski-ParksT2B

20036 Rhubarb, Golden Retriever, Henry RinesT2B

20031 Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonT2B

20014 Dazzle, English Springer Spaniel, Judith VallozeT2B

20003 Zuni, Australian Shepherd, Laurie GraceT2B

20100 Finn, Labrador Retriever, Jeanne SheridanT2BP

20058 Jersey, Labrador Retriever, Kimberly JaneczekT2BP

20055 Ocean, Rottweiler, Cristin LarsonT2BP

20049 Kaikala, Doberman Pinscher, Beth Ostrowski-ParksT2BP

20046 Ransom, Belgian Tervuren, Dana TuckerT2BP

20040 Brooklyn, Collie, Mary ValentineT2BP

16 8Jump Height = # of dogs

16060 Wendel, Miniature Poodle, Barbara Ann DavisT2B

16055 Kolt, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa AntonucciT2B

16049 Kora, Australian Cattle Dog, Scott HinckleyT2B

16034 Keeva, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsT2B

16021 Takibi, Shiba Inu, Leland PerryT2B

16003 Gwendolyn, Schapendoes, Kim ParkerT2B

16046 Kairo, Working Kelpie, Cheryl HutchingsT2BP

16025 Lizzie-taylor, Golden Retriever, Emma ParsonsT2BP

12 5Jump Height = # of dogs

12052 Maddie, All American, Trish RobyT2B

12026 Travis, All American, Janice PierT2B

12018 Spiffy, Shetland Sheepdog, Melody MaginT2B

12010 PeeAir, Papillon, Vicki. WeaverT2B

12054 Ollie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Chris JohnsonT2BP

8 3Jump Height = # of dogs

8032 Henry, Norwich Terrier, Joan KrantzT2B

8028 Torri, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Amanda RiznerT2B

8008 Acela, Papillon, Jill BlumT2B

Standard Excellent A/B/P

Elane RiceJudge:

26 2Jump Height = # of dogs

26002 Beamer, Border Collie, Samantha AlmeidaAXB

26001 Ziggy, Border Collie, Samantha AlmeidaAXB

24 32Jump Height = # of dogs

24035 Maya, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Judith LichtmanAXA

24045 Jack, Doberman Pinscher, Paul GradyAXB

24044 Dolly, Gordon Setter, Liz WilshereAXB

24042 Dakota, Pointer, Margaret JewettAXB

24041 Bullet, Standard Poodle, Candyce PaparoAXB

24040 Mystic, Standard Poodle, Helen ReinhardtAXB

24039 Valur, Saluki, Christine KleinAXB

24038 Super G, Border Collie, Anne AndrleAXB

24037 Dash, German Shepherd Dog, Diane MathieuAXB

24036 Ffynch, Border Collie, Suzann MilheronAXB

24029 Capt Jack, Labrador Retriever, Lisa DonnarummaAXB

24028 Cloudy, Collie, Carol LariviereAXB

24025 Shambhu, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpeAXB

24023 Baron, Golden Retriever, Taylor PotterAXB

24022 Duke, Berger Picard, Christina PotterAXB

24020 Ginger, Vizsla, Diane WilkinsonAXB

24018 Ryan, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAXB

24017 Cruise, Golden Retriever, Blanche WisniewskiAXB

Page 1 of  8This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.
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24016 Buzz, Golden Retriever, Susan UsherAXB

24015 Mandy, Standard Poodle, Marge YondaAXB

24014 Zoom, Rottweiler, MJ KushwaraAXB

24013 Opie, Golden Retriever, Mary Alice McGeeAXB

24012 Ghillie, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXB

24011 Seamus, Golden Retriever, Bob HowardAXB

24010 Zorro, Collie, Mary ValentineAXB

24009 Jester, Golden Retriever, Pat McKinneyAXB

24007 Tamu, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrAXB

24006 Splash!, Collie, Carol LariviereAXB

24005 Ganesha, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpeAXB

24004 Maggie, Standard Poodle, Marge YondaAXB

24003 Levi, Rottweiler, MJ KushwaraAXB

24002 Kuni, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrAXB

20 64Jump Height = # of dogs

20086 Nigel, Border Collie, Athleen ZimmermannAXA

20064 Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsAXA

20063 Brooke, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsAXA

20062 Spee, Border Collie, Pam O'DayAXA

20061 Time Bandit, Border Collie, Annie PyleAXA

20060 Una, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsAXA

20007 Kindle, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseurAXA

20006 Gryff, Golden Retriever, Claudette BeaulieuAXA

20004 Helo, Border Collie, Tara BaggermanAXA

20003 Zuni, Australian Shepherd, Laurie GraceAXA

20055 Ocean, Rottweiler, Cristin LarsonAXPA

20098 Busy Izzy, Boxer, Allison VicunaAXB

20097 Hannah, Golden Retriever, Linda HolbrookAXB

20096 Shadow, Golden Retriever, William GatesAXB

20095 Hailey, Golden Retriever, Linda HolbrookAXB

20094 Caitlyn, Standard Poodle, Christine ScruggsAXB

20093 Brodie, Australian Shepherd, Diana H. WilliamsonAXB

20078 Danuta, Vizsla, Nancy ChereAXB

20076 Simon, Welsh Springer Spaniel, Elizabeth 

Worthington

AXB

20075 Tilley, Golden Retriever, Mary MinardAXB

20074 Lacey, Gordon Setter, Beth SzczygielAXB

20072 Brite, Border Collie, Annie PyleAXB

20070 Ibex, German Shepherd Dog, Leanne KsiazekAXB

20069 Kindle, Australian Cattle Dog, Louise HinckleyAXB

20065 Renegade, Border Collie, Pamela O'DayAXB

20038 Cobalt, Australian Shepherd, Leland PerryAXB

20037 Grin, Australian Shepherd, Beth Ostrowski-ParksAXB

20036 Rhubarb, Golden Retriever, Henry RinesAXB

20035 Corey, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseurAXB

20034 Pace, All American, Mary ChampagneAXB

20033 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraAXB

20032 Max, Golden Retriever, Bob YoungAXB

20031 Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXB

20030 Bailey, Labrador Retriever, Marie GedneyAXB

20029 Zoey, Labrador Retriever, Lisa LoomisAXB

20028 Leda, Border Collie, Tara BaggermanAXB

20027 Miranda, Labrador Retriever, Sally KingAXB

20026 Gus, Miniature American Shepherd, Beth FatseAXB

20024 Drew, Australian Shepherd, Ellen HalperinAXB

20020 Glider, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAXB

20019 Bodee, English Springer Spaniel, Allison VicunaAXB

20018 Rosie, Golden Retriever, Mary PetersonAXB

20017 Phoenix, Finnish Lapphund, Lois Stahlbush TolleyAXB

20015 Foxxy, Portuguese Water Dog, Ann PeereboomAXB

20014 Dazzle, English Springer Spaniel, Judith VallozeAXB

20013 Blaze, Australian Shepherd, Heidi FischerAXB

20012 Myles, Portuguese Water Dog, Kathy LesinskiAXB

20011 Pique, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXB

20009 Peach, Golden Retriever, Al LamphereAXB

20008 Jada, Australian Shepherd, Heidi FischerAXB

20005 Puck, All American, Mary ChampagneAXB

20001 Pit, Golden Retriever, Al LamphereAXB

20100 Finn, Labrador Retriever, Jeanne SheridanAXPB

20099 Jessie, German Shepherd Dog, Maureen BordinsAXPB

20084 Charo, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa KingAXPB

20082 Trouble, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa KingAXPB

20079 Darry, Collie, Athleen ZimmermannAXPB

20049 Kaikala, Doberman Pinscher, Beth Ostrowski-ParksAXPB

20048 Jack Daniel, Boxer, Nina DanielAXPB

20044 Dewey, Labrador Retriever, Danette ChorneyAXPB

20043 Clark, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAXPB

20042 Ketch, Golden Retriever, Elise KremerAXPB

20041 Bling, German Shepherd Dog, Susan EwartAXPB

20040 Brooklyn, Collie, Mary ValentineAXPB

16 34Jump Height = # of dogs

16055 Kolt, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa AntonucciAXA

16034 Keeva, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsAXA

16003 Gwendolyn, Schapendoes, Kim ParkerAXA

16002 Cooper, Shetland Sheepdog, Connie Packard 

Kamedulski

AXA

16022 Andee, All American, Lisa LoomisAXPA

16075 Cruzer, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane PattersonAXB
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16070 Catcher, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane PattersonAXB

16057 Levi, Shetland Sheepdog, Darlene BranchaudAXB

16056 Izzy, Shetland Sheepdog, Darlene BranchaudAXB

16045 Brenna, Standard Schnauzer, Pierre LorrainAXB

16043 Tweed, Shetland Sheepdog, Martha DavisAXB

16042 Syn, Miniature American Shepherd, Morgan LaBelleAXB

16041 Fergus, Miniature American Shepherd, Nancy CookAXB

16038 Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXB

16037 Morgan, Shetland Sheepdog, Rosemarie OlsenAXB

16035 Lambeau, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara WierzbickiAXB

16021 Takibi, Shiba Inu, Leland PerryAXB

16019 McGee, Shetland Sheepdog, Janice PierAXB

16018 Tucker, Shetland Sheepdog, Eileen O'DonnellAXB

16017 Campbell, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne WalshAXB

16016 Maya, Field Spaniel, Marie GedneyAXB

16015 Schatzi, Australian Shepherd, Victoria GreymontAXB

16014 Sketcher, Shetland Sheepdog, Charles MaginAXB

16013 Tempo, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari KingAXB

16012 Coach, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine DoyonAXB

16011 Tarzan, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXB

16010 Robin, Shetland Sheepdog, William GoreAXB

16008 Rafe, Rat Terrier, Lynn MancinoAXB

16007 Squeegee, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue 

Barnett

AXB

16004 Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXB

16058 Meghan, Border Collie, Regina LandesbergAXPB

16046 Kairo, Working Kelpie, Cheryl HutchingsAXPB

16026 Beamer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXPB

16025 Lizzie-taylor, Golden Retriever, Emma ParsonsAXPB

12 34Jump Height = # of dogs

12030 Tush, Papillon, Monique PlinckAXA

12029 Echo, Border Terrier, Merris WilliamsAXA

12001 Peregrine, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa 

Johnson

AXA

12046 Jiggy, Manchester Terrier, Carol WertAXPA

12048 CJ, Papillon, Andrea SamuelsAXB

12047 Magic, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Joan CurtissAXB

12035 Camber, Papillon, Heather CiribassiAXB

12033 Dallas, Papillon, Jill Blum AXB

12032 Paige, Shetland Sheepdog, Nancy SchrumpfAXB

12031 Callie, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine DabrowskiAXB

12020 Breeze, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12019 Riley, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne WalshAXB

12018 Spiffy, Shetland Sheepdog, Melody MaginAXB

12017 Lyric, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari KingAXB

12016 Bella, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXB

12015 Chesney, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine DoyonAXB

12014 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12013 Morgan, Chinese Crested, Christina PotterAXB

12012 Winnie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa JohnsonAXB

12010 PeeAir, Papillon, Vicki. WeaverAXB

12007 Potion, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXB

12006 Ricky Bobby, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay 

DeVito

AXB

12005 Tink, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoAXB

12004 Catcher, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXB

12003 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12050 Pearl, Basset Hound, Joan CurtissAXPB

12049 Aspen, Shetland Sheepdog, Katrina StewartAXPB

12039 Ketch, Miniature Schnauzer, Teri OlsenAXPB

12038 Mally, Shetland Sheepdog, Martha DavisAXPB

12037 Loki, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret HowesAXPB

12036 PJ, Shetland Sheepdog, Amy DalenaAXPB

12023 Pi, Miniature Poodle, Christie McNamaraAXPB

12022 Bellarina, Shetland Sheepdog, Connie Packard 

Kamedulski

AXPB

12021 Navy, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue 

Barnett

AXPB

8 23Jump Height = # of dogs

8046 Holly, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Debbie GuntlyAXA

8029 Big Papi, Papillon, Helen GuiheenAXA

8028 Torri, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Amanda RiznerAXA

8039 Kira, Shiba Inu, Andrea RuzzoAXPA

8047 Eve, Silky Terrier, Christine CrockerAXB

8038 Fortune, Papillon, Andrea SamuelsAXB

8036 Fame, Papillon, Andrea SamuelsAXB

8035 Jazz, Papillon, Arlene CollinsAXB

8032 Henry, Norwich Terrier, Joan KrantzAXB

8031 Ben Matlock, Australian Terrier, Nancy WentworthAXB

8030 Molly, All American, Hannah NaiburgAXB

8021 Belli, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol DonnellyAXB

8020 Jesse, Scottish Terrier, Marianne MelucciAXB

8019 Sassy, Scottish Terrier, Gary LazarusAXB

8015 Bones, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXB

8014 Jose, Chinese Crested, Christina PotterAXB

8010 Bitzy, Maltese, Yolando RussellAXB

8009 Mason, Scottish Terrier, Linda WhiteAXB

8008 Acela, Papillon, Jill BlumAXB
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This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER.
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8007 Taxi, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXB

8006 Marcy, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay DeVitoAXB

8005 Amelia, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol DonnellyAXB

8041 Fenway, Border Terrier, Cathy Miller        AXPB

4 3Jump Height = # of dogs

4010 Cali, Scottish Terrier, Meg HagertyAXPB

4003 Honey, Scottish Terrier, Tamara LazarusAXPB

4001 Tally, Norfolk Terrier, Mary FineAXPB

Standard Open/Open P

John DefilippiJudge:

24 3Jump Height = # of dogs

24050 Gunner, Flat Coated Retriever, Christine McCluerOA

24046 Bogart, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Judith LichtmanOA

24031 Karoline, Vizsla, Debra LoomisOA

20 9Jump Height = # of dogs

20103 Libby, Border Collie, Regina LandesbergOA

20102 Brody, All American, Sheryl NearineOA

20101 Charm, Border Collie, Dana TuckerOA

20087 Sada, All American, Lynn LesniakOA

20059 Rumor, Vizsla, Marissa D'AndreaOA

20057 Rosy, Australian Shepherd, Ellen HalperinOA

20052 Ruby, Siberian Husky, Carol BenwayOA

20051 Dinah, Dalmatian, Pamela DevlinOA

20053 Brazen, Golden Retriever, Shelly TruskauskasOAP

16 4Jump Height = # of dogs

16049 Kora, Australian Cattle Dog, Scott HinckleyOA

16048 Keep, Border Collie, Tom ThompsonOA

16059 Buddy, All American, Wendy LewisOAP

16051 Maya, Collie, Karin SheehyOAP

12 4Jump Height = # of dogs

12040 Leo, Miniature Poodle, Rebecca SkahanOA

12026 Travis, All American, Janice PierOA

12025 Toby, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Peggy ClarkOA

12051 Kyee, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa AntonucciOAP

Standard Novice A/B/P

John DefilippiJudge:

20 1Jump Height = # of dogs

20058 Jersey, Labrador Retriever, Kimberly JaneczekNAP

16 4Jump Height = # of dogs

16060 Wendel, Miniature Poodle, Barbara Ann DavisNAA

16061 Pal, Shetland Sheepdog, Katrina StewartNAB

16029 Blue, Miniature American Shepherd, Judi StellmachNAB

16062 Safari, Border Collie, Susan HansonNAP

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12052 Maddie, All American, Trish RobyNAA

12053 Kiki, Shetland Sheepdog, Diana H. WilliamsonNAB

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8026 Snowee, Biewer Terrier, Yolando RussellNAB

8025 Kendall-Jack, Scottish Terrier, Linda WhiteNAB

Premier Jumpers  

John DefilippiJudge:

26 2Jump Height = # of dogs

26002 Beamer, Border Collie, Samantha AlmeidaPJD

26001 Ziggy, Border Collie, Samantha AlmeidaPJD

24 10Jump Height = # of dogs

24038 Super G, Border Collie, Anne AndrlePJD

24036 Ffynch, Border Collie, Suzann MilheronPJD

24029 Capt Jack, Labrador Retriever, Lisa DonnarummaPJD

24025 Shambhu, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpePJD

24018 Ryan, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyPJD

24015 Mandy, Standard Poodle, Marge YondaPJD

24011 Seamus, Golden Retriever, Bob HowardPJD

24007 Tamu, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrPJD

24006 Splash!, Collie, Carol LarivierePJD

24005 Ganesha, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpePJD

20 20Jump Height = # of dogs

20096 Shadow, Golden Retriever, William GatesPJD

20038 Cobalt, Australian Shepherd, Leland PerryPJD

20037 Grin, Australian Shepherd, Beth Ostrowski-ParksPJD

20036 Rhubarb, Golden Retriever, Henry RinesPJD

20034 Pace, All American, Mary ChampagnePJD

20031 Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonPJD

20028 Leda, Border Collie, Tara BaggermanPJD

Page 4 of  8This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER.
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20024 Drew, Australian Shepherd, Ellen HalperinPJD

20020 Glider, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyPJD

20018 Rosie, Golden Retriever, Mary PetersonPJD

20015 Foxxy, Portuguese Water Dog, Ann PeereboomPJD

20014 Dazzle, English Springer Spaniel, Judith VallozePJD

20013 Blaze, Australian Shepherd, Heidi FischerPJD

20012 Myles, Portuguese Water Dog, Kathy LesinskiPJD

20009 Peach, Golden Retriever, Al LampherePJD

20008 Jada, Australian Shepherd, Heidi FischerPJD

20005 Puck, All American, Mary ChampagnePJD

20001 Pit, Golden Retriever, Al LampherePJD

20079 Darry, Collie, Athleen ZimmermannPJDP

20049 Kaikala, Doberman Pinscher, Beth Ostrowski-ParksPJDP

16 11Jump Height = # of dogs

16075 Cruzer, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane PattersonPJD

16057 Levi, Shetland Sheepdog, Darlene BranchaudPJD

16054 Spry, Rat Terrier, Beth SzczygielPJD

16037 Morgan, Shetland Sheepdog, Rosemarie OlsenPJD

16015 Schatzi, Australian Shepherd, Victoria GreymontPJD

16014 Sketcher, Shetland Sheepdog, Charles MaginPJD

16012 Coach, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine DoyonPJD

16011 Tarzan, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonPJD

16010 Robin, Shetland Sheepdog, William GorePJD

16004 Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonPJD

16064 Freckles, Australian Shepherd, Judi StellmachPJDP

12 6Jump Height = # of dogs

12035 Camber, Papillon, Heather CiribassiPJD

12033 Dallas, Papillon, Jill Blum PJD

12030 Tush, Papillon, Monique PlinckPJD

12007 Potion, Papillon, Deborah HuntPJD

12005 Tink, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoPJD

12037 Loki, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret HowesPJDP

8 5Jump Height = # of dogs

8035 Jazz, Papillon, Arlene CollinsPJD

8032 Henry, Norwich Terrier, Joan KrantzPJD

8010 Bitzy, Maltese, Yolando RussellPJD

8007 Taxi, Papillon, Deborah HuntPJD

8006 Marcy, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay DeVitoPJD

Jumpers Excellent A/B/P

John DefilippiJudge:

26 2Jump Height = # of dogs

26002 Beamer, Border Collie, Samantha AlmeidaAXJB

26001 Ziggy, Border Collie, Samantha AlmeidaAXJB

24 32Jump Height = # of dogs

24044 Dolly, Gordon Setter, Liz WilshereAXJA

24035 Maya, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Judith LichtmanAXJA

24045 Jack, Doberman Pinscher, Paul GradyAXJB

24042 Dakota, Pointer, Margaret JewettAXJB

24041 Bullet, Standard Poodle, Candyce PaparoAXJB

24040 Mystic, Standard Poodle, Helen ReinhardtAXJB

24039 Valur, Saluki, Christine KleinAXJB

24038 Super G, Border Collie, Anne AndrleAXJB

24037 Dash, German Shepherd Dog, Diane MathieuAXJB

24036 Ffynch, Border Collie, Suzann MilheronAXJB

24029 Capt Jack, Labrador Retriever, Lisa DonnarummaAXJB

24028 Cloudy, Collie, Carol LariviereAXJB

24025 Shambhu, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpeAXJB

24023 Baron, Golden Retriever, Taylor PotterAXJB

24022 Duke, Berger Picard, Christina PotterAXJB

24020 Ginger, Vizsla, Diane WilkinsonAXJB

24018 Ryan, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAXJB

24017 Cruise, Golden Retriever, Blanche WisniewskiAXJB

24016 Buzz, Golden Retriever, Susan UsherAXJB

24015 Mandy, Standard Poodle, Marge YondaAXJB

24014 Zoom, Rottweiler, MJ KushwaraAXJB

24013 Opie, Golden Retriever, Mary Alice McGeeAXJB

24012 Ghillie, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXJB

24011 Seamus, Golden Retriever, Bob HowardAXJB

24010 Zorro, Collie, Mary ValentineAXJB

24009 Jester, Golden Retriever, Pat McKinneyAXJB

24007 Tamu, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrAXJB

24006 Splash!, Collie, Carol LariviereAXJB

24005 Ganesha, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpeAXJB

24004 Maggie, Standard Poodle, Marge YondaAXJB

24003 Levi, Rottweiler, MJ KushwaraAXJB

24002 Kuni, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrAXJB

20 65Jump Height = # of dogs

20103 Libby, Border Collie, Regina LandesbergAXJA

20095 Hailey, Golden Retriever, Linda HolbrookAXJA

20087 Sada, All American, Lynn LesniakAXJA

20086 Nigel, Border Collie, Athleen ZimmermannAXJA

20075 Tilley, Golden Retriever, Mary MinardAXJA

Page 5 of  8This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER.
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20064 Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsAXJA

20061 Time Bandit, Border Collie, Annie PyleAXJA

20051 Dinah, Dalmatian, Pamela DevlinAXJA

20006 Gryff, Golden Retriever, Claudette BeaulieuAXJA

20005 Puck, All American, Mary ChampagneAXJA

20004 Helo, Border Collie, Tara BaggermanAXJA

20003 Zuni, Australian Shepherd, Laurie GraceAXJA

20100 Finn, Labrador Retriever, Jeanne SheridanAJPA

20055 Ocean, Rottweiler, Cristin LarsonAJPA

20098 Busy Izzy, Boxer, Allison VicunaAXJB

20097 Hannah, Golden Retriever, Linda HolbrookAXJB

20096 Shadow, Golden Retriever, William GatesAXJB

20094 Caitlyn, Standard Poodle, Christine ScruggsAXJB

20093 Brodie, Australian Shepherd, Diana H. WilliamsonAXJB

20078 Danuta, Vizsla, Nancy ChereAXJB

20076 Simon, Welsh Springer Spaniel, Elizabeth 

Worthington

AXJB

20074 Lacey, Gordon Setter, Beth SzczygielAXJB

20072 Brite, Border Collie, Annie PyleAXJB

20070 Ibex, German Shepherd Dog, Leanne KsiazekAXJB

20069 Kindle, Australian Cattle Dog, Louise HinckleyAXJB

20065 Renegade, Border Collie, Pamela O'DayAXJB

20062 Spee, Border Collie, Pam O'DayAXJB

20060 Una, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsAXJB

20038 Cobalt, Australian Shepherd, Leland PerryAXJB

20037 Grin, Australian Shepherd, Beth Ostrowski-ParksAXJB

20036 Rhubarb, Golden Retriever, Henry RinesAXJB

20035 Corey, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseurAXJB

20034 Pace, All American, Mary ChampagneAXJB

20033 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraAXJB

20032 Max, Golden Retriever, Bob YoungAXJB

20031 Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXJB

20030 Bailey, Labrador Retriever, Marie GedneyAXJB

20029 Zoey, Labrador Retriever, Lisa LoomisAXJB

20028 Leda, Border Collie, Tara BaggermanAXJB

20027 Miranda, Labrador Retriever, Sally KingAXJB

20026 Gus, Miniature American Shepherd, Beth FatseAXJB

20024 Drew, Australian Shepherd, Ellen HalperinAXJB

20020 Glider, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAXJB

20019 Bodee, English Springer Spaniel, Allison VicunaAXJB

20018 Rosie, Golden Retriever, Mary PetersonAXJB

20017 Phoenix, Finnish Lapphund, Lois Stahlbush TolleyAXJB

20015 Foxxy, Portuguese Water Dog, Ann PeereboomAXJB

20014 Dazzle, English Springer Spaniel, Judith VallozeAXJB

20013 Blaze, Australian Shepherd, Heidi FischerAXJB

20012 Myles, Portuguese Water Dog, Kathy LesinskiAXJB

20011 Pique, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXJB

20009 Peach, Golden Retriever, Al LamphereAXJB

20008 Jada, Australian Shepherd, Heidi FischerAXJB

20007 Kindle, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseurAXJB

20001 Pit, Golden Retriever, Al LamphereAXJB

20099 Jessie, German Shepherd Dog, Maureen BordinsAJPB

20084 Charo, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa KingAJPB

20082 Trouble, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa KingAJPB

20049 Kaikala, Doberman Pinscher, Beth Ostrowski-ParksAJPB

20048 Jack Daniel, Boxer, Nina DanielAJPB

20044 Dewey, Labrador Retriever, Danette ChorneyAJPB

20043 Clark, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAJPB

20042 Ketch, Golden Retriever, Elise KremerAJPB

20041 Bling, German Shepherd Dog, Susan EwartAJPB

20040 Brooklyn, Collie, Mary ValentineAJPB

16 36Jump Height = # of dogs

16055 Kolt, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa AntonucciAXJA

16048 Keep, Border Collie, Tom ThompsonAXJA

16009 Petey, English Cocker Spaniel, Beverly IschAXJA

16002 Cooper, Shetland Sheepdog, Connie Packard 

Kamedulski

AXJA

16046 Kairo, Working Kelpie, Cheryl HutchingsAJPA

16075 Cruzer, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane PattersonAXJB

16070 Catcher, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane PattersonAXJB

16057 Levi, Shetland Sheepdog, Darlene BranchaudAXJB

16056 Izzy, Shetland Sheepdog, Darlene BranchaudAXJB

16054 Spry, Rat Terrier, Beth SzczygielAXJB

16045 Brenna, Standard Schnauzer, Pierre LorrainAXJB

16043 Tweed, Shetland Sheepdog, Martha DavisAXJB

16042 Syn, Miniature American Shepherd, Morgan LaBelleAXJB

16041 Fergus, Miniature American Shepherd, Nancy CookAXJB

16038 Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXJB

16037 Morgan, Shetland Sheepdog, Rosemarie OlsenAXJB

16035 Lambeau, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara WierzbickiAXJB

16034 Keeva, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsAXJB

16021 Takibi, Shiba Inu, Leland PerryAXJB

16019 McGee, Shetland Sheepdog, Janice PierAXJB

16018 Tucker, Shetland Sheepdog, Eileen O'DonnellAXJB

16017 Campbell, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne WalshAXJB

16016 Maya, Field Spaniel, Marie GedneyAXJB

16015 Schatzi, Australian Shepherd, Victoria GreymontAXJB

16014 Sketcher, Shetland Sheepdog, Charles MaginAXJB

16013 Tempo, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari KingAXJB
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16012 Coach, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine DoyonAXJB

16011 Tarzan, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXJB

16010 Robin, Shetland Sheepdog, William GoreAXJB

16008 Rafe, Rat Terrier, Lynn MancinoAXJB

16007 Squeegee, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue 

Barnett

AXJB

16004 Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXJB

16058 Meghan, Border Collie, Regina LandesbergAJPB

16026 Beamer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAJPB

16025 Lizzie-taylor, Golden Retriever, Emma ParsonsAJPB

16022 Andee, All American, Lisa LoomisAJPB

12 35Jump Height = # of dogs

12029 Echo, Border Terrier, Merris WilliamsAXJA

12051 Kyee, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa AntonucciAJPA

12046 Jiggy, Manchester Terrier, Carol WertAJPA

12048 CJ, Papillon, Andrea SamuelsAXJB

12047 Magic, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Joan CurtissAXJB

12035 Camber, Papillon, Heather CiribassiAXJB

12033 Dallas, Papillon, Jill Blum AXJB

12032 Paige, Shetland Sheepdog, Nancy SchrumpfAXJB

12031 Callie, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine DabrowskiAXJB

12030 Tush, Papillon, Monique PlinckAXJB

12020 Breeze, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12019 Riley, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne WalshAXJB

12018 Spiffy, Shetland Sheepdog, Melody MaginAXJB

12017 Lyric, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari KingAXJB

12016 Bella, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXJB

12015 Chesney, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine DoyonAXJB

12014 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12013 Morgan, Chinese Crested, Christina PotterAXJB

12012 Winnie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa JohnsonAXJB

12010 PeeAir, Papillon, Vicki. WeaverAXJB

12007 Potion, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXJB

12006 Ricky Bobby, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay 

DeVito

AXJB

12005 Tink, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoAXJB

12004 Catcher, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXJB

12003 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12001 Peregrine, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa 

Johnson

AXJB

12050 Pearl, Basset Hound, Joan CurtissAJPB

12049 Aspen, Shetland Sheepdog, Katrina StewartAJPB

12039 Ketch, Miniature Schnauzer, Teri OlsenAJPB

12038 Mally, Shetland Sheepdog, Martha DavisAJPB

12037 Loki, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret HowesAJPB

12036 PJ, Shetland Sheepdog, Amy DalenaAJPB

12023 Pi, Miniature Poodle, Christie McNamaraAJPB

12022 Bellarina, Shetland Sheepdog, Connie Packard 

Kamedulski

AJPB

12021 Navy, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue 

Barnett

AJPB

8 23Jump Height = # of dogs

8029 Big Papi, Papillon, Helen GuiheenAXJA

8044 Ben, Border Terrier, Louise TraskaAJPA

8047 Eve, Silky Terrier, Christine CrockerAXJB

8038 Fortune, Papillon, Andrea SamuelsAXJB

8036 Fame, Papillon, Andrea SamuelsAXJB

8035 Jazz, Papillon, Arlene CollinsAXJB

8032 Henry, Norwich Terrier, Joan KrantzAXJB

8031 Ben Matlock, Australian Terrier, Nancy WentworthAXJB

8030 Molly, All American, Hannah NaiburgAXJB

8028 Torri, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Amanda RiznerAXJB

8021 Belli, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol DonnellyAXJB

8020 Jesse, Scottish Terrier, Marianne MelucciAXJB

8019 Sassy, Scottish Terrier, Gary LazarusAXJB

8015 Bones, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXJB

8014 Jose, Chinese Crested, Christina PotterAXJB

8010 Bitzy, Maltese, Yolando RussellAXJB

8009 Mason, Scottish Terrier, Linda WhiteAXJB

8008 Acela, Papillon, Jill BlumAXJB

8007 Taxi, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXJB

8006 Marcy, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay DeVitoAXJB

8005 Amelia, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol DonnellyAXJB

8041 Fenway, Border Terrier, Cathy Miller        AJPB

4 2Jump Height = # of dogs

4010 Cali, Scottish Terrier, Meg HagertyAJPB

4003 Honey, Scottish Terrier, Tamara LazarusAJPB

Jumpers Open/Open P

Elane RiceJudge:

24 3Jump Height = # of dogs

24050 Gunner, Flat Coated Retriever, Christine McCluerOAJ

24046 Bogart, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Judith LichtmanOAJ

24031 Karoline, Vizsla, Debra LoomisOAJ

20 4Jump Height = # of dogs
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20063 Brooke, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsOAJ

20057 Rosy, Australian Shepherd, Ellen HalperinOAJ

20052 Ruby, Siberian Husky, Carol BenwayOAJ

20053 Brazen, Golden Retriever, Shelly TruskauskasOJP

16 6Jump Height = # of dogs

16063 Mae, English Springer Spaniel, Kathryn GroppOAJ

16061 Pal, Shetland Sheepdog, Katrina StewartOAJ

16049 Kora, Australian Cattle Dog, Scott HinckleyOAJ

16003 Gwendolyn, Schapendoes, Kim ParkerOAJ

16059 Buddy, All American, Wendy LewisOJP

16051 Maya, Collie, Karin SheehyOJP

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12026 Travis, All American, Janice PierOAJ

8 3Jump Height = # of dogs

8027 Billy, All American, Debra LoomisOAJ

8026 Snowee, Biewer Terrier, Yolando RussellOAJ

8025 Kendall-Jack, Scottish Terrier, Linda WhiteOAJ

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Elane RiceJudge:

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24033 Jack, Golden Retriever, Shelly TruskauskasNAJB

20 3Jump Height = # of dogs

20102 Brody, All American, Sheryl NearineNAJB

20101 Charm, Border Collie, Dana TuckerNAJB

20058 Jersey, Labrador Retriever, Kimberly JaneczekNAJP

16 3Jump Height = # of dogs

16060 Wendel, Miniature Poodle, Barbara Ann DavisNAJA

16029 Blue, Miniature American Shepherd, Judi StellmachNAJB

16062 Safari, Border Collie, Susan HansonNAJP

12 4Jump Height = # of dogs

12052 Maddie, All American, Trish RobyNAJA

12053 Kiki, Shetland Sheepdog, Diana H. WilliamsonNAJB

12040 Leo, Miniature Poodle, Rebecca SkahanNAJB

12025 Toby, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Peggy ClarkNAJB
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